As: Dir	ail Stop: signment Recordation Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM CO PATENTS ON							
	ease record the attached document,	rt, attachments, and document:							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties; [1] Shigeru INOUE [2] Kenjiro MATSUMU [3] Masaki YUKAWA B. Additional name of conveying pa	JRA	A. Name and address of receiving party: JTEKT CORPORATION 5-8, MINAMISEMBA 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA 542-8502 JAPAN						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: [1] 4/10/13	Merger Change of Name ; [2-3] 4/9/13	B. Additional name & address attached? □Yes ☑ No						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/867	Additional numbers attached?							
	C. Title of Application: METHOD OF INSPECTING WHEEL HUB UNIT								
5.	Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7.	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
Marie de 1880	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, 1 P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	-4850 6-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Todd M. Guise Registration No. 46,748 Roane T. Noel Registration No. 63,004	10)	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: April 22, 2013						

PATENT REEL: 030257 FRAME: 0353

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Sh	geru INOUE	(2)	Kenjiro MATSUMURA	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)	Ma	sakî YUKAWA	(4)		* ************************************
	of Inventor(s)	(5)	***************************************	*	(6)	<u> </u>	
		(7)	**********		(8)		·
		the ur	rdersig	ation of the sum of one dollar gned, the receipt and sufficier hereby does assign, transfer a	acy of which are l	r good und valuable considerationereby acknowledged, each unde	n paid to each of raigned agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	JT	3KT Corporation			
(01)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	5-8	, Minamisemba 3-Chome, C	Chuo-ku, Osaka-s	hi, Osaka 542-8502 Japan	
	-	the en inven- contin	tire ri; tion, a watto:	ght, title and interest for the I nd in all applications for pate 1, international, confirmation	United States of A ent including any , substitute and re	cirs, successors, assigns and lega unerica as defined in 35 U.S.C. (and all provisional, non-provisio issue application(s), and all Lett ay be granted on the invention kr	\$100, in the nal, divisional, ers Palent.
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	Mi	ETHOD OF INSPECTING V	VHEEL HUB UN	ur -	
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 157184					
				e undersigned has (have) execution or	couted an applica	ion for patent in the United State	es of America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	CYCH	unto III	conin or			
	of Application	(12)	on	[1] April 10, 2013; [2	2-3] April 9, 2	2013	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S.	Application Number	13/867,28	3	
,,	Identification for	()			101001,40	<u> </u>	
	flied applications	filçd	Α	pril 22, 2013			
such in: claims reexam to issuc full righ and agr	tion or patents for the inventice ference. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the internatic 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unics) Each undersigned autheany and all patents resulting of to convey the entire intereses that this assignment is bid. (6) Each undersigned here)	ion and to es to execonal Con- es to perfited State orizes and from sainst herein and inding on by grants	eute al ventic orm a s pate d requid assign Assign the fi	erate with the Assignee in e I papers and documents and on for Protection of Industria II affirmative acts which ma at to the Assignee. ests the Commissioner of th lication(s) to the said Assign cd, and that he has not exce mor and Assignor's heirs, su mm of OLEF & BERRIDGE,	perform any act perform any act il Property or sim y be necessary to e U.S. Patent and nec, as Assignee uted, and will no ceessors, assigns PLCthe power to	obtain, maintain or confirm by i Trademark Office and other is of the entire interest, and coven t execute, any agreement(s) in c	ng forward with nection with reissue or suling authorities ands that he has conflict herowith, wither
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by ti	ie und	lersigned on the date(s) op	posite the under	signed name(s).	
Date	Apr 10, 2013			Inventor Signature	Shigeru	Inoye	(SEAL)
Date	Apr. 9, 201	}		Inventor Signature	Kenjuro	Matsumura	(SEAL)
Date	Apr 9, 201	3		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Datc				Inventor Signature			60T3 4 T 3
Date				Inventor Signature			(\$EAL)
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	A			Inventor Signature	<u></u>		(\$EAL)
neither,	This assignment should pro then it should be signed bef					J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsi	de the U.S.A. If
Date				. Witness _		* *	
Date				Witness			

PATENT REEL: 030257 FRAME: 0354